
MINUTES OF MEETING

SPRING LAKE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

The regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of Spring Lake Improvement District was held

Wednesday, October 12, 2011 at 10:00 a.m. at the District Office, 115 Spring Lake Boulevard,

Sebring, Florida. Present and constituting a quorum were:

Bill Lawens Chairman

Jim Foote Secretary

Leon A. Van Jr. Asst. Secretary

Absent: Brian Acker, Vice Chairman and Theresa Danko, Asst. Secretary

Also present were:

William Nielander Attorney

Joe DeCerbo District Manager

Diane Angell Administrator

Residents "See Attached Sign In Sheet"

FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Roll Call and Pledge

Chairman Lawens called the meeting to order and led the Pledge.

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Upcoming Meetings and Events

A. October 22nd - SLPA Picnic
B. October 27th - 28th - FASD, North Palm Beach
C. October 27th - Public Information Meeting on new Flood Maps from 4:00 -6:30 p.m. at the

Agri-Civic Center, Highway 27

THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Request approval of Minutes

The Board received copies of the minutes from the September 1, 2011 Board Meeting for review.

There being no further questions.

ON MOTION by Leon Van, seconded by Jim Foote with

all in favor the minutes from September 1, 2011 were

approved.



FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Request approval of August Financials

The Board received copies of the August Financials for review. There being no further questions.

ON MOTION by Jim Foote, seconded by Leon Van with

all in favor the August 2011 financials were approved.

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Request approval of September Financials

The Board received copies of the September Financials for review. There being no further questions.

ON MOTION by Leon Van, seconded by Jim Foote with

all in favor the September 2011 financials were approved.

SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Treasurer's Report

Diane Angell reported that she was closing out budget entries for Fiscal Year 2011. Line items have

been re-classified to the correct general ledger accounts and a budget amendment worksheet was
presented.

ON MOTION by Jim Foote, seconded by Leon Van with

all in favor the Fiscal Year 2011 year-end budget amendment

was approved.

The final budget for Fiscal Year 2011 was reviewed and surplus funds from the Renewal &

Replacement line items will be transferred to the Renewal and Replacement Money Market accounts.

ON MOTION by Leon Van, seconded by Jim Foote with

All in favor to transfer $1,700 to Parks Renewal and

Replacement Money Market was approved.

ON MOTION by Leon Van, seconded by Jim Foote with

All in favor to transfer $10,000 to General Fund Renewal and

Replacement Money Market was approved.

ON MOTION by Leon Van, seconded by Jim Foote with

All in favor to transfer $53,000 to Water Fund Renewal and

Replacement was approved.



Legal Fees for Fiscal Year 2011 for the Charter Revision will be credited to the Due To/Due From

Accounts set up from surplus Mosquito Funds.

SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Attorney

The letter sent to Mr. Tellschow in March 2011 regarding golf ball retrieval from our canals was

distributed to Supervisors. After Board discussion staff was directed to handle each situation as it

occurs and to research what policies other Districts may have. Additionally, our Insurance Carrier will

be contacted relative to Liability.

EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Charter Revision Process

Joe reported the process was moving along and that Mr. Acker would be conducting 2 Public

Information Meetings that will be legally noticed. The first will be immediately following the November

9th Board meeting and the 2nd will be held at 6:00 p.m. on December 14th. Both meetings will take
place at the District Office.

NINTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Manager

Mr. Decerbo requested that the Board authorize staff and Mr. Neilander to contact the 6 owners of

lots 27 to 34 which border the District levee to determine if they are interested in selling their property.

A discussion was held during which Mr. Decerbo reported that these lands had been surveyed and

appraised and their acquisition was necessary for the Water Control Plan.

A motion was made by Mr. Vann and seconded by Mr. Foote authorizing staff and Mr. Neilander to

negotiate for the purchase of those properties.

The rental agreement and fees for use of the Community Center are being finalized and reviewed by

counsel. The Board will have a draft for the November meeting.

Joe reviewed the land acquisition process and answered questions. Bill Nielander and Joe were

directed to formalize landowners interested in selling.

TENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Working Groups

There were none.

ELEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Supervisor Requests

Bill Lawens asked when we would be starting on the Bike and Cart Paths. Joe DeCerbo responded

that it has been to wet and when lot mowing slows down we would start on this project.

Bill Lawens stated that a constituent has questioned if there is an attendance policy for the Board.

Attorney will follow up.



Jim Foote stated that the Public Service Commission meeting being held at the Community Center

has been moved to January and questioned if this scheduled event would be affected by the new

user fees and rental agreement for the Community Center. Joe DeCerbo responded that he would be

sending them the rental agreement application.

TWELFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Comments and Input

Resident Jan Hard questioned the appraised value of the lands along the levee. Manager DeCerbo

mistakenly said the land was appraised at $75K rather than saying the line item for land acquisition in

this year's budget is $75K. This issue was clarified.

Resident Betty Braden asked why we have to buy these additional lands. The Board responded that

these lands were to meet the Water Control Plan requirements for retention and storage and water

quality.

Mrs. Braden also inquired about the user fees being proposed for the Community Center.

THIRTEENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Future Meetings

• Wednesday November 9th @ 10:00 a.m.
o Landowner's Meeting

o Board Meeting

o Break

o Charter Revision Public Meeting

• Wednesday December 14th
o Regular Meeting @ 10:00 a.m. District Office

o Charter Revision Public Meeting @6:00 p.m. District Office

FOURTEENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Motion to Adjourn

ON MOTION by Leon Van, seconded by Jim Foote with

all in favor the meeting was adjourned at 11:10 a.m.

Bill Lawens, Chairman Leon A. Van AT, Asst. Secretary



Summary of Action Items

Board Meeting

October, 2011

Conditions and options of deeds for Parks Bill Nielander

Information Packets on user fees and policies & procedures Joe

Golf Ball Retrieval update Joe

Letters to landowners along levee Bill Nielander/Joe

Bike & Cart Path timetable Randy

Board Attendance per Florida Statutes Bill Nielander
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Spring Lake Improvement District

Board of Supervisors

Meeting Agenda

October 12,2011

10:00 a.m. District Office

1. Call to order and pledge Chairman Lawens

Chairman Lawens2. Upcoming Meetings and Events

A. October 22nd - SLPA Picnic

B. October 27th - 28th - FASD, North Palm Beach

C. October 27th - Public Information Meeting on new Flood Maps from 4:00 - 6:30 p.m. at the
Agri-Civic Center, Highway 27

3. Request approval of minutes September 1, 2011

4. Request approval of August 2011 Financials

5. Request approval of September 2011 Financials

6. Treasurer's Report

A. 2011 Fiscal Year End Budget Amendments

7. Attorney

8. Charter Revision Process

9. Manager

10. Working Groups

11. Supervisor Requests

12. Public Comments and Input

13. Future Meetings

• Wednesday November 9th @ 10:00 a.m. (Landowner's Meeting)

• December 14th @ 10:00 a.m.

Chairman Lawens

Chairman Lawens

Chairman Lawens

Diane Angell

Bill Nielander

Brian Acker

Joe DeCerbo

14. Motion to Adjourn



Spring Lake Improvement District

Board of Supervisors

October 12,2011

10:00 a.m.

District Office

Upcoming Meetings/Events

October 22nd - SLPA Picnic

October 27* - 28* - FASD, North Palm Beach

October 27th - Public Information Meeting on new Flood Maps

4:00-6:30 p.m. at the Agri-Civic Center, Hwy 27



Spring Lake Improvement District

Approve Minutes & Financials

• September 1, 2011 Board Meeting

• August 2011 Financials

• September 2011 Financials

Treasurer s Report

2011 Fiscal Year End Budget Amendments



Spring Lake Improvement District

Charter Revision Process

Update

Future Meetings



Spring Lake Improvement District

SUPERVISOR REQUESTS

Future Meetings

Wednesday November 9th @ 10:00 a.m.

- Landowner's Meeting

Wednesday December 14th @ 10:00 a.m.
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Spring Lake Improvement District

Fiscal Year 2011 Budget Amendment as of September 30, 2011

General Fund

Account

Capital Outlay

Debt Proceeds

Pension

Salaries

Health

Salaries

Travel

Conferences

Legal

Unreserved Funds

Engineering

Unreserved Funds

Tax Fees

Planning & Development

Mangement Info

Pest Control

Telephone

Planning & Development

Telephone

Recording Fee's

Electric Offices

Planning & Development

Electric Offices

Pest Control

Fuel & Lubricants

Mgmt Advisor

Tax Fees

Uniforms

Electric Parks

Capital Outlay

Unreserved Funds

Capital Outlay

Renewal & Replacement

FEMA Levee

Unreserved Funds

Department

01

01

01

01

02

02

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

02

02

01

01

02

02

01

01

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

01

01

02

02

01

01

GLCode

513600

384000

513220

513120

513230

513120

513400

513401

514315

513900

515310

513900

513318

513490

513342

513344

513415

513490

513415

513491

513430

513490

513430

513344

513525

513340

513318

513527

572430

513600

513900

513600

513630

538635

513900

Activity

05

05

01

01

02

02

05

05

01

01

01

01

01

01

02

02

01

01

02

02

01

01

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

01.

01

02

02

01

01

Increase

$23,102.00

$510.54

$635.80

$190.26

$12,000.00

$16,000.00

$437.71

$147.33

$168.75

$390.88

$125.40

$35.79

$3,016.37

$186.27

$21,126.14

$1,497.50

$18,100.00

Decrease

($23,102.00)

($510.54)

($635.80)

($190.26)

($12,000.00)

($16,000.00)

($437.71)

($147.33)

($168.75)

($390.88)

($125.40)

($35.79)

($2,500.00)

($516.37)

($186.27)

($21,126.14)

($1,497.50)

($18,100.00)

Note: All capital items were moved to capital outlay and invoices were added to the depreciation

schedule. Legal, Engineering, and Fema Levee line items were increased to cover costs for the Water

Control Plan and Charter Revision. Salaries and benefits have been re-allocated to the correct

departments according to the FY 2011 job function analysis.

INCOME: $1,177,410.98 (93%) EXPENSES: $1,045,746.11 (83%) NET INCOME: $131,665.87



Water Fund

Lot Mowing Fund

Account

Pension

Salaries

Health

Salaries

Unemployment Comp

Salaries

Memberships

StaffTraining

Recording Fees

Management Info

Electric Offices

Shop Tools

Fuel & Lubricants

Electric Water Plant

Contractual

Cross Connection

Account

Salaries

Fica

Pension

Health

Management Info

Telephone

Electrict Offices

Uniforms

Worker's Comp

Fuel & Lubricants

Equipment Maint

Vehicle Maint

Department

41

41

41

41

41

41

41

41

41

41

41

41

41

41

41

41

GLCode

513220

513120

513230

513120

513251

513120

513542

513550

513491

513342

513430

513526

513525

513430

533340

533495

Activity Increase Decrease

41 $1,379.55

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

513120

513210

513220

513230

513342

513415

513430

513527

513240

513525

539460

513466

41

41

41

41

41

41

41

41

41

41

43

41

41

41

Department GL Code Activity

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

$2,431.29

$5,000.00

$331.00

$253.00

$125.38

$2,472.40

$38.50

Increase

$15,082.85

$1,153.75

$256.08

$3,205.90

$294.74

$96.38

$71.64

$226.64

($1,379.55)

($2,431.29)

($5,000.00)

($331.00)

($253.00)

($125.38)

($2,472.40)

($38.50)

Decrease

($2,486.65)

($10,447.61)

($6,684.19)

($769.53)

Note: Salaries and benefits have been re-allocated to the correct departments according to the FY 2011 job

function analysis. Unemployement Compensation costs were added for Gladys Eaglen. Fuel and Lubricants

costs were re-allocated to provide for a fair share cost between departments.

Water: Income $511,901.33 (83%) Expenses: $462,916.10 (75%) Net Income: $49,985.23

Lot Mowing: Income: $181,130.96 (100%) Expenses $122,311.57 (68%) Net Income: $58,819.39



William j. Nielander, P.A.
ATTORNEY AT LAW

Certified Circuit Civil Mediator

Email: wjn@nieianeler.com

www.nlelander.com

172 Rlnteriake Blvd.
Lake Placid, Fl 33852

863-465-8181

Fax: 863-465-5614

March 17,2011

Michael A. Tellschow

Spring Lake Club, Inc.

100 Clubhouse Lane

Sebring, FL 33876

Bethany C. Spikes, President

GolfCourse Assoc. of Spring Lake, Inc.

200 Healthy Way

Sebring, FL 33876

Re: GolfBall Retrieval

Dear Mr. Tellschow and Ms. Spikes,

As you know, I represent Spring Lake Improvement District. It has come to our attention that
you or your representatives have authorized boats and/or divers to retrieve golfballs from SLID's
canals. As you may know, this is in violation of SLID's policies.

I have enclosed herewith Resolution No. 94-4. It provides in part that all boating and swimming
m any canals, lakes, ponds, ditches and other waterways of SLID is strictly prohibited This
resolution has been in place since 1994 and the current Board has no intentions ofrevisiting th
issue. Therefore, any swimming or boating by anyone to retrieve golf balls or for any oth
purpose is prohibited. • J

is

ler

Thank you for your cooperation.

Yours truly.

WilUajrfj/Nielancler

cc: Bill Lawens



SPRING LAKE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

Un-audited Financial Statements

As of

September 30,2011

Board of Supervisors Meeting

October 12,2011



I. P&L Budget vs. Actual

II. Trial Balance

III. Check Run Summary

IV. Journal Entries

V. Assessment Collections



Spring Lake Improvement District

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L by Fund (Original Budget)

001 - General Fund

From 10/1/2010 Through 9/30/2011

Income

TAX ASSESSMENTS

Drainage Assessments

St Light Assessments

Parks Assessments

Total TAX ASSESSMENTS

BILLING

Mosquito on Water Bill

St Lights on Water Bill

County Right of Ways

Total BILLING

OTHER REVENUE SOURCES

Interest Income

Building Lease

Miscellaneous Income

Total OTHER REVENUE SOURCES

Total Income

Expenses

PERSONNEL

Salaries

FICA

Pension

Health Insurance

Worker's Compensation

Employee Comp & Benefits

Total PERSONNEL

MANAGEMENT

Supervisor Fees

Audit

Management Advisor

Travel & Maintenance

Conferences

Portal Hosting & Support

Legal Advertising

Planning & Development

FASD

Memberships

Staff Training

Attorney

Legal

Engineering

SL Breeze

Surveys & Appraisals

Total MANAGEMENT

FEES

Tax Collection Fees

Recording Fees & Charges

Current Year Actual

948,005.66

32,318.36

105.430.43

1,085,754.45

1,992.28

67,972.91

4.353.00

74,318.19

3,792.94

0.00

240.00

4.032.94

1,164.105.58

257,906.92

19,729.93

13,529.23

50,053.77

7,140.90

1,526.00

349,886.75

2,700.00

12,500.00

0.00

7,690.26

100.00

1,442.86

443.61

2,343.17

3,190.12

1,847.00

859.00

5,613.36

11,664.00

50,560.00

8,010.35

6.850.00

115,813.73

57,806.68

362.70

Current Period

Budget - Original

1,013,040.00

32,850.00

107,746.00

1,153,636.00

0.00

76,650.00

4.353.00

81,003.00

2,000.00

6,190.00

19.607.00

27.797.00

1.262.436.00

277,156.00

21,202.00

14,106.00

53,083.00

10,088.00

5,200.00

380,835.00

2,700.00

12,500.00

11,250.00

7,500.00

2,500.00

2,500.00

450.00

5,000.00

4,000.00

2,500.00

5,000.00

8,100.00

10,000.00

35,000.00

9,000.00

15,000.00

133,000.00

60,750.00

1,000.00

YTD Budget

Variance - Original

(65,034.34)

(531.64)

(2,315.57)

(67,881.55)

1,992.28

(8,677.09)

0.00

(6,684.81)

1,792.94

(6,190.00)

(19.367.00)

(23.764.06)

(98,330.42)

19,249.08

1,472.07

576.77

3,029.23

2,947.10

3.674.00

30,948.25

0.00

0.00

11,250.00

(190.26)

2,400.00

1,057.14

6.39

2,656.83

809.88

653.00

4,141.00

2,486.64

(1,664.00)

(15,560.00)

989.65

8,150.00

17,186.27

2,943.32

637.30

Percent of Budget

93.58%

98.38%

97.85%

94.12%

0.00%

88.67%

100.00%

91.75%

189.64%

0.00%

1.22%

14.51%

92.21%

93.05%

93.05%

95.91%

94.29%

70.78%

29.34%

91.87%

100.00%

100.00%

0.00%

102.53%

4.00%

57.71%

98.58%

46.86%

79.75%

73.88%

17.18%

69.30%

116.64%

144.45%

89.00%

45.66%

87.08%

95.15%

36.27%

Total FEES

OPERATING

58,169.38 61,750.00 3,580.62 94.20%

Date: 10/4/1101:35:00 PM



Spring Lake Improvement District

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L by Fund (Original Budget)

001 - General Fund

From 10/1/2010 Through 9/30/2011

Management Information Services

Refuse Removal

Pest Control

Telephone

Electric - Offices

Insurance

Office Supplies

Postage

Fuel & Lubricants

Shop Tools & Supplies

Uniform Rental

Building Maintenance

Chemicals

Electric - Pump Station

Electric - St Lights

Electric - Parks & Median Signs

Total OPERATING

MAINTENANCE

Janitorial

Vehicle Maintenance

Pump Station Maintenance

Canal Maintenance

Park Maintenance

Total MAINTENANCE

CAPITAL OUTLAY

Capital Outlay

Total CAPITAL OUTLAY

DEBT SERVICE

Conceptual Permit Compliance

Debt Service

Total DEBT SERVICE

RENEWAL & REPLACEMENT

Renewal & Replacement

Total RENEWAL & REPLACEMENT

OTHER

Referendum

Village VIE Drainage

FEMA Levee Certification

Miscellaneous Expense

Total OTHER

RESERVE FUNDS

Unreserved Funds

Total RESERVE FUNDS

Total Expenses

Net Income

Current Year Actual

3,088.13

761.40

374.80

3,675.47

3,086.19

26,522.56

6,968.48

892.76

18,557.53

5,588.75

3,299.35

200.00

5,977.20

3,168.05

92,498.76

3.275.61

177,935.04

2,940.00

3,274.43

3,215.07

2,324.82

7.817.02

19,571.34

22,623.64

22,623.64

90,793.58

97.071.43

187,865.01

6.216.17

6,216.17

0.00

25,455.16

68,100.00

0.00

93,555.16

13.921.00

13.921.00

1,045,557.22

118,548.36

Current Period

Budget - Original

7,000.00

900.00

850.00

3,150.00

2,925.00

32,839.00

7,875.00

1,250.00

18,000.00

6,300.00

3,500.00

6,000.00

14,000.00

8,000.00

107,000.00

5,000.00

224,589.00

4,656.00

4,000.00

5,000.00

7,500.00

8,000.00

29,156.00

0.00

0.00

100,000.00

98,000.00

198,000.00

18.000.00

18,000.00

2,500.00

60,000.00

50,000.00

19,607.00

132,107.00

85.000.00

85,000.00

1.262.437.00

(1.00)

YTD Budget

Variance - Original

3,911.87

138.60

475.20

(525.47)

(161.19)

6,316.44

906.52

357.24

(557.53)

711.25

200.65

5,800.00

8,022.80

4,831.95

14,501.24

1.724.39

46,653.96

1,716.00

725.57

1,784.93

5,175.18

182.98

9,584.66

(22.623.64)

(22,623.64)

9,206.42

928.57

10,134.99

11,783.83

11,783.83

2,500.00

34,544.84

(18,100.00)

19,607.00

38,551.84

71,079.00

71,079.00

216,879.78

118,549.36

Percent of Budget

44.11%

84.60%

44.09%

116.68%

105.51%

80.76%

88.48%

71.42%

103.09%

88.71%

94.26%

3.33%

42.69%

39.60%

86.44%

65.51%

79.23%

63.14%

81.86%

64.30%

30.99%

97.71%

67.13%

0.00%

0.00%

90.79%

99.05%

94.88%

34.53%

34.53%

0.00%

42.42%

136.20%

0.00%

70.82%

16.37%

16.38%

82.82%

(11,854,835.94)%

Date: 10/4/11 01:35:00 PM Page:2



Spring Lake Improvement District

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L by Fund (Original Budget)

401 - Water Fund

From 10/1/2010 Through 9/30/2011

Income

BILLING

Water Revenue

Impact Fees

Meter Fees

BackflowFees

RF Meters for Payback

Total BILLING

OTHER REVENUE SOURCES

Interest Income

Miscellaneous Income

Due From Lot Mowing

Total OTHER REVENUE SOURCES

Total Income

Expenses

PERSONNEL

Salaries

FICA

Pension

Health Insurance

Worker's Compensation

Employee Comp & Benefits

Total PERSONNEL

MANAGEMENT

Supervisor Fees

Audit

Management Advisor

Legal Advertising

Memberships

Staff Training

Attorney

Engineering

Total MANAGEMENT

FEES

Recording Fees & Charges

Total FEES

OPERATING

Management Information Services

Refuse Removal

Pest Control

Telephone

Electric - Offices

Insurance

Office Supplies

Postage

Fuel & Lubricants

Shop Tools & Supplies

Uniform Rental

Potable Water Quality

Date: 10/4/1101:35:00 PM

Current Year Actual

494,399.60

330.00

535.00

600.00

105.00

495,969.60

5,277.34

10,654.39

0.00

15.931.73

511.901.33

172,663.31

13,209.09

7,444.55

32,543.29

4,642.78

275.00

230,778.02

2,100.00

6,250.00

0.00

345.06

2,831.00

2,270.03

4,229.89

480.00

18,505.98

1.753.00

1,753.00

6,270.74

592.20

225.40

3,791.88

2,400.38

13,892.77

5,407.50

5,472.15

7,472.40

4,305.67

952.83

2,292.00

Current Period

Budget - Original

564,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

564,000.00

1,000.00

2,000.00

50.000.00

53.000.00

617.000.00

187,328.00

14,331.00

6,065.00

30,112.00

6,431.00

0.00

244,267.00

2,100.00

6,250.00

8,750.00

350.00

2,500.00

5,000.00

6,300.00

7.000.00

38,250.00

1.500.00

1,500.00

7,000.00

700.00

350.00

3,850.00

2,275.00

17,479.00

6,125.00

7,500.00

5,000.00

4,900.00

1,250.00

5,500.00

YTD Budget

Variance - Original

(69,600.40)

330.00

535.00

600.00

105.00

(68,030.40)

4,277.34

8,654.39

(50.000.00)

(37.068.27)

(105.098.67)

14,664.69

1,121.91

(1,379.55)

(2,431.29)

1,788.22

(275.00)

13,488.98

0.00

0.00

8,750.00

4.94

(331.00)

2,729.97

2,070.11

6.520.00

19,744.02

(253.00)

(253.00)

729.26

107.80

124.60

58.12

(125.38)

3,586.23

717.50

2,027.85

(2,472.40)

594.33

297.17

3,208.00

Percent of Budget

87.65%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

87.94%

527.73%

532.71%

0.00%

30.06%

82.97%

92.17%

92.17%

122.74%

108.07%

72.19%

0.00%

94.48%

100.00%

100.00%

0.00%

98.58%

113.24%

45.40%

67.14%

6.85%

48.38%

116.86%

116.87%

89.58%

84.60%

64.40%

98.49%

105.51%

79.48%

88.28%

72.96%

149.44%

87.87%

76.22%

41.67%

Page: 3



Spring Lake Improvement District

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L by Fund (Original Budget)

401 - Water Fund

From 10/1/2010 Through 9/30/2011

Electric - Water Plant

Building Lease

Distribution Repair & Maintenance

Hydrant Testing

Meter Costs

Chemicals

Total OPERATING

MAINTENANCE

Janitorial

Vehicle Maintenance

Water Plant Maintenance

Total MAINTENANCE

CAPITAL OUTLAY

Capital Outlay

Total CAPITAL OUTLAY

RENEWAL & REPLACEMENT

Renewal & Replacement

Total RENEWAL & REPLACEMENT

CONTRACTURAL SERVICES

Contractural Services

Total CONTRACTURAL SERVICES

OTHER

Cross Connection Control

Total OTHER

RESERVE FUNDS

Unreserved Funds

Total RESERVE FUNDS

Total Expenses

Net Income

Current Year Actual

12,096.64

0.00

6,467.14

9,617.92

0.00

17.328.15

98,585.77

980.00

1,396.13

6.647.70

9,023.83

19.769.71

19,769.71

46.843.58

46,843.58

5,038.50

5,038.50

13.794.00

13,794.00

12.450.00

12,450.00

456.542.39

55,358.94

Current Period

Budget - Original

17,000.00

6,190.00

23,000.00

10,000.00

1,000.00

20.000.00

139,119.00

1,552.00

2,500.00

25.000.00

29,052.00

25,000.00

25,000.00

100,000.00

100,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

15,100.00

15,100.00

19.714.00

19.714.00

617.002.00

(2.00)

YTD Budget

Variance - Original

4,903.36

6,190.00

16,532.86

382.08

1,000.00

2.671.85

40,533.23

572.00

1,103.87

18,352.30

20,028.17

5,230.29

5,230.29

53.156.42

53,156.42

(38.50)

(38.50)

1,306.00

1,306.00

7,264.00

7.264.00

160,459.61

55,360.94

Percent of Budget

71.15%

0.00%

28.11%

96.17%

0.00%

86.64%

70.86%

63.14%

55.84%

26.59%

31.06%

79.07%

79.08%

46.84%

46.84%

100.77%

100.77%

91.35%

91.35%

63.15%

63.15%

73.99%

(2.767,947.07)%
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Spring Lake Improvement District

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L by Fund (Original Budget)

402 - Lot Mowing Fund

From 10/1/2010 Through 9/30/2011

Current Year Actual

Current Period

Budget - Original

YTD Budget

Variance - Original Percent of Budget

Income

BILLING

Lot Mowing Revenue

Total BILLING

OTHER REVENUE SOURCES

Interest Income

Total OTHER REVENUE SOURCES

Total Income

Expenses

PERSONNEL

Salaries

FICA

Pension

Health Insurance

Worker's Compensation

Total PERSONNEL

MANAGEMENT

Supervisor Fees

Audit

Legal Advertising

Attorney

Total MANAGEMENT

FEES

Tax Collection Fees

Recording Fees & Charges

Total FEES

OPERATING

Management Information Services

Refuse Removal

Pest Control

Telephone

Electric - Offices

Insurance

Office Supplies

Postage

Fuel & Lubricants

Shop Tools & Supplies

Uniform Rental

Total OPERATING

MAINTENANCE

Janitorial

Vehicle Maintenance

Lot Mowing Maintenance

Total MAINTENANCE

OTHER

Payout to Water

Total OTHER

Total Expenses

180,629.85

180,629.85

496.84

496.84

181,126.69

10,064.25

8,941.85

1,832.00

10,773.85

4,356.97

0.00

179.698.00

179,698.00

250.00

250.00

179,948.00

11,250.00

13,040.00

2.000.00

15,040.00

12,406.00

50.000.00

931.85

931.85

246.84

246.84

1.178.69

56,767.85

4,342.75

722.08

7,011.90

1.000.35

69,844.93

1,200.00

6,250.00

197.17

2,417.08

41,685.00

3,189.00

466.00

3,806.00

3,487.00

52,633.00

1,200.00

6,250.00

200.00

3,600.00

(15,082.85)

(1,153.75)

(256.08)

(3,205.90)

2,486.65

(17,211.93)

0.00

0.00

2.83

1,182.92

1,185.75

4,098.15

168.00

4,266.15

1,294.74

338.40

128.80

1,481.20

1,371.64

1,683.97

3,089.98

222.28

14,552.39

2,356.55

726.64

27,246.59

980.00

207.16

3,169.81

1,000.00

400.00

200.00

1,400.00

1,300.00

2,119.00

3,500.00

400.00

25,000.00

2,800.00

500.00

38,619.00

1,552.00

1,000.00

9,854.00

(294.74)

61.60

71.20

(81.20)

(71.64)

435.03

410.02

177.72

10,447.61

443.45

(226.64)

11,372.41

572.00

792.84

6,684.19

8,049.03

50.000.00

0.00 50,000.00 50.000.00

122.286.59 179,948.00 57.661.41

100.51%

100.52%

198.73%

198.74%

100.66%

136.18%

136.17%

154.95%

184.23%

28.68%

132.70%

100.00%

100.00%

98.58%

67.14%

89.46%

68.57%

91.60%

71.63%

129.47%

84.60%

64.40%

105.80%

105.51%

79.47%

88.28%

55.57%

58.20%

84.16%

145.32%

70.55%

63.14%

20.71%

32.16%

35.12%

0.00%

0.00%

67.96%
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Spring Lake Improvement District

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L by Fund (Original Budget)

402 - Lot Mowing Fund

From 10/1/2010 Through 9/30/2011

Current Period YTD Budget

Current Year Actual Budget - Original Variance - Original Percent of Budget

Net Income TO,MQja. &flft= KB,B4fc3J3= O=flfi9fe
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Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

001 - General Fund

From 9/1/2011 Through 9/30/2011

Account Code

101100

101200

101300

101400

101500

101600

101700

101800

101900

104006

104009

115200

131105

155100

202100

207102

229100

229200

229400

229500

229700

271000

325200

343100

347200

349200

349300

349400

361100

369903

511110

513120

513210

513220

513230

513240

513251

513318

513320

513342

513343

513344

513345

513400

513401

513410

513415

513430

513450

513466

513480

513490

513491

513510

513520

Date: 10/4/1112:16:01 PM

Account Title

Cash Operating

State Board Fund A

State Board R & R Fund A

State Board Fund B

State Board R & R Fund B

Emergency Fund

Capital Projects

Renewal & Replacement

Operating Reserve

Unrealized Loss Fund B

Unrealized Loss RR Fund B

A/R-Billing

Due from General Fund

Prepaids

Accounts Payable

Due to Mosqutio

Due to AFLAC

Employee Deduction Payable

Due to Pension

Due to Health Insurance

SEP/IRA Employee Contribution

Unreserved Fund Balance

Drainage Assessments

St Light Assessments

Parks Assessments

Mosquito on Water Bill

St Lights on Water Bill

County Right of Ways

Interest Income

Miscellaneous Income

Supervisor Fees

Salaries

RCA

Pension

Health Insurance

Worker's Compensation

Employee Comp & Benefits

Tax Collection Fees

Audit

Management Information Services

Refuse Removal

Pest Control

Janitorial

Travel & Maintenance

Conferences

Portal Hosting & Support

Telephone

Electric - Offices

Insurance

Vehicle Maintenance

Legal Advertising

Planning & Development

Recording Fees & Charges

Office Supplies

Postage

Debit Balance

41,929.61

1,105.12

1,145.76

1,285.94

1,613.40

63,392.53

26,006.00

53,945.43

542,459.95

2,166.54

37,718.00

2,062.20

403.07

31.06

2,624.66

2,700.00

257,906.92

19,729.93

13,529.23

50,053.77

7,140.90

1,526.00

57,806.68

12,500.00

3,088.13

761.40

374.80

2,940.00

7,690.26

100.00

1,442.86

3,675.47

3,086.19

26,522.56

3,274.43

443.61

2,343.17

362.70

6,968.48

892.76

Credit Balance

467.77

586.87

11,318.77

37,718.00

1,529.60

95.00

594,162.42

948,005.66

32,318.36

105,430.43

1,992.28

67,972.91

4,353.00

3,792.94

240.00

Page: 1



Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

001 - General Fund

From 9/1/2011 Through 9/30/2011

Account Cdde

513525

513526

513527

513541

513542

513550

513600

513620

513630

513900

514310

514315

515310

515630

517700

519410

533525

537520

538430

538460

538465

538630

538635

538650

541430

572430

572460

Account Title

Fuel & Lubricants

Shop Tools & Supplies

Uniform Rental

FASD

Memberships

Staff Training

Capital Outlay

Building Maintenance

Renewal & Replacement

Unreserved Funds

Attorney

Legal

Engineering

Conceptual Permit Compliance

Debt Service

SL Breeze

Distribution Repair & Maintenance

Chemicals

Electric - Pump Station

Pump Station Maintenance

Canal Maintenance

Village Vni Drainage

FEMA Levee Certification

Surveys & Appraisals

Electric - St Lights

Electric - Parks & Median Signs

Park Maintenance

Total 001 - General

Fund

Debit Balance

18,522.08

5,588.75

3,299.35

3,190.12

1,847.00

859.00

22,623.64

200.00

4,917.90

13,921.00

5,613.36

11,664.00

50,560.00

90,793.58

97,071.43

8,010.35

35.45

5,977.20

3,168.05

3,215.07

2,324.82

13,290.95

68,100.00

6,850.00

92,498.76

3,275.61

7.817.02

1,809,984.01

Credit Balance

1,809,984.01

Date: 10/4/1112:16:01 PM Page: 2



Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

401 - Water Fund

From 9/1/2011 Through 9/30/2011

Account Code

101100

101200

101300

101400

101500

101700

101800

101900

101905

102100

104006

104009

115200

155100

161900

162900

163900

164900

164901

164902

164903

164904

166902

202100

207101

207102

210100

217100

217200

220100

220200

229100

229200

229300

229400

229500

229700

229800

271000

343300

343301

343302

343303

343304

361100

369903

511110

513120

513210

513220

513230

513240

513251

513320

513342

Date: 10/4/1112:16:01 PM

Account Title

Cash Operating

State Board Fund A

State Board R & R Fund A

State Board Fund B

State Board R & R Fund B

Capital Projects

Renewal & Replacement

Operating Reserve

Certificate of Deposit

Petty Cash

Unrealized Loss Fund B

Unrealized Loss RR Fund B

A/R-Billing

Prepaids

Land

Buildings-Water

Accumulated Depreciation

Water Plant

Water Wells

Water Mains

Water Meters

Water Lines

Equipment

Accounts Payable

Due to Street Lights

Due to Mosqutio

Compensated Absences

FICA Liability

Federal Tax Liability

Customer Deposits

Refunds

DuetoAFLAC

Employee Deduction Payable

Child Support Payable

Due to Pension

Due to Health Insurance

SEP/IRA Employee Contribution

Roth IRA - Employee Contribution

Unreserved Fund Balance

Water Revenue

Impact Fees

Meter Fees

Backflow Fees

RF Meters for Payback

Interest Income

Miscellaneous Income

Supervisor Fees

Salaries

FICA

Pension

Health Insurance

Worker's Compensation

Employee Comp & Benefits

Audit

Management Information Services

Debit Balance

125,555.88

4,530.21

4,311.88

6,522.92

5,550.81

92,740.51

106,873.74

149,800.72

321,345.22

100.00

60,921.01

1,341.55

7,014.20

262,991.08

739,465.29

132,092.98

814,658.11

265,285.23

620,148.97

123,632.22

1,644.78

177.98

244.95

535.03

212.20

2,100.00

172,663.31

13,209.09

7,444.55

32,543.29

4,642.78

275.00

6,250.00

6,270.74

Credit Balance

2,372.71

2,019.11

1,780,558.13

4,836.79

7,806.65

12,194.05

55,612.00

0.38

99.59

70.42

2,459.02

25.00

96.20

1,924,188.48

494,399.60

330.00

535.00

600.00

105.00

5,277.34

10,654.39
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Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

401 - Water Fund

From 9/1/2011 Through 9/30/2011

Account Code

513343

513344

513345

513415

513430

513450

513466

513480

513491

513510

513520

513525

513526

513527

513542

513550

513600

513630

513900

514310

515310

533340

533348

533430

533460

533495

533525

533630

537520

Account Title

Refuse Removal

Pest Control

Janitorial

Telephone

Electric - Offices

Insurance

Vehicle Maintenance

Legal Advertising

Recording Fees & Charges

Office Supplies

Postage

Fuel & Lubricants

Shop Tools & Supplies

Uniform Rental

Memberships

Staff Training

Capital Outlay

Renewal & Replacement

Unreserved Funds

Attorney

Engineering

Contractural Services

Potable Water Quality

Electric - Water Plant

Water Plant Maintenance

Cross Connection Control

Distribution Repair & Maintenance

Hydrant Testing

Chemicals

Total 401 - Water Fund

Debit Balance

592.20

225.40

980.00

3,791.88

2,400.38

13,892.77

1,396.13

345.06

1,753.00

5,407.50

5,472.15

7,472.40

4,305.67

952.83

2,831.00

2,270.03

19,769.71

46,843.58

12,450.00

4,229.89

480.00

5,038.50

2,292.00

12,096.64

6,647.70

13,794.00

6,467.14

9,617.92

17.328.15

4,304,239.86

Credit Balance

4,304,239.86

Date: 10/4/1112:16:01 PM Page: 4
























































































